FINANCIAL ALLOCATIONS OF THE 60™ MEETING OF THE
IPDC BUREAU

UNESCO, PARIS 17-18 MARCH 2016

TOTAL PROJECTS
TOTAL AMOUNT (USD) .

REGION EXCL. 10% OVERHEAD TOTAL AMOUNT (USD) INC. 10% OVERHEAD
AFRICA TOTAL $238 181,82 $262 000,00
ARAB REGION TOTAL $66 818,18 $73 500,00
ASIA AND THE PACIFIC TOTAL $205 454,55 $226 000,00
LATIN AMERICA AND THE CARIBBEAN TOTAL $117 727.27 $129 500,00
GLOBAL TOTAL $27 272,73 $30 000,00

$655 454,55 $721 000,00




SPECIAL ALLOCATIONS

INITIATIVES AMOUNT REQUESTED AMOUNT ALLOCATED DECISION
(USD) (uUsD)

Capacity-building opportunities for MS to

improve national monitoring systems :

Formulation and launching of a pilot

project in a selected country $20 000,00 $20 000,00

Journalists Safety Indicators (JSI) Special

Initiative $30 000,00 $30 000,00

Follow-up initiatives on fighting

radicalization and extremism $10 000,00 $10 000,00

Follow-up to Media and Migration $10 000,00 $10 000,00

Explaining IPDC’s monitoring mechanism

to civil society $20 000,00 $20 000,00

Compilation and best practices in

monitoring, reporting on and promoting

the safety of journalists $30 000,00 $30 000,00

NUMBER OF
SPECIAL
ALLOCATIONS
APPROVED: 6

TOTAL SPECIAL ALLOCATIONS

$120 000,00




PROJECTS

AFRICA
PROJ. | NAME OF PROJECT AMOUNT AMOUNT | AMOUNT (USD) | DECISION
NO. REQUESTED BY ALLOCATED | ALLOC. EXCL. 10%
BENEFICIARY | INCL. 10% OHC | OVERHEAD
(USD) (USD)

GHAHA: MEDIA ASSESSMENT PROJECT IN
GHANA

1 $33 100,00 $20 000,00 $18 181,82
REGIONAL: THE AFRICAN INVESTIGATIVE
PUBLISHING COLLECTIVE

2 $34 900,00 $20 000,00 $18 181,82
CAPE VERDE: ESTABLISHMENT OF A CENTRE NOT
OF EXCELLENCE FOR THE TRAINING OF APPROVED
MEDIA PROFESSIONALS AT THE UNIVERSITY

3 | OF CAPE VERDE $26 800,00 $0,00 $0,00
SENEGAL: STRENGTHENING THE CAPACITY OF
RIF I'AMARC (Sén.) IN PROMOTING GENDER
ISSUES THROUGH AND WITHIN COMMUNITY

4 | MEDIA $30 000,00 $15 000,00 $13 636,36
SWAZILAND: DEVELOPMENT OF DISTANCE
LEARNING PROGRAMME FOR SWAZI MEDIA

5 | PRACTITIONERS $20 000,00 $20 000,00 $18 181,82




MALAWI: ESTABLISHING CHIRUNDU
COMMUNITY RADIO IN MALAWI

$14 000,00

$12 727,27

LESOTHO: PRODUCTION STUDIO AND
SUSTAINABILITY TRAINING FOR MOELING
COMMUNITY RADIO IN LESOTHO

$13 000,00

$13 000,00

$11 818,18

REGIONAL: TRACKING BEST AFRICAN
PRACTICES AND RESOURCES ON ACCESS TO
INFORMATION (ATI) ADVOCACY

$18 000,00

$0,00

$0,00

NOT
APPROVED

SOUTH SUDAN: APPLYING UNESCO'S
JOURNALISTS' SAFETY INDICATORS TO ASSESS
THE STATUS OF THE MEDIA IN SOUTH SUDAN

$28 000,00

$20 000,00

$18 181,82

10

SOUTH SUDAN: STRENGTHENING SOUTH
SUDAN INDEPENDENT MEDIA

$34 800,00

$16 000,00

$14 545,45

11

KENYA: DRAFTING OF INSPECTION AND
ACCREDITATION STANDARDS FOR MIDDLE
LEVEL COLLEGES IN KENYA

$19 600,00

$0,00

$0,00

NOT
APPROVED

12

SOMALIA: STRENGHTENING THE SAFETY OF
MEDIA HOUSES AND THEIR MEDIA WORKERS
IN SOMALIA

$13 000,00

$8 000,00

$7 272,73

13

REGIONAL: SAFEGUARDING THE SAFETY AND
SECURITY OF JOURNALISTS IN KENYA,
RWANDA, AND SOMALIA

$29 880,00

$24 000,00

$21 818,18




14

UGANDA: ENHANCING PROFESSIONAL MEDIA
IN THE ELECTORAL PROCESS IN THE
RWENZORI REGION

$13 790,00

$8 000,00

$7 272,73

15

SOMALIA: PROMOTING FREEDOM OF MEDIA
AND SAFETY OF JOURNALISTS IN SOMALIA

$16 150,00

$0,00

$0,00

WITHDRAWN

16

MADAGASCAR: SUPPORTING THE REVISION
OF THE CODE OF ETHICS AND ITS ADOPTION
BY JOURNALISTS

$27 207,00

$15 000,00

$13 636,36

17

COMOROS: STRENGTHENING CAPACITY
AMONG YOUNG COMMUNITY RADIO
JOURNALISTS

$23 555,00

$0,00

$0,00

NOT
APPROVED

18

NAMIBIA: ASSESSING THE GENDER-
SENSITIVENESS OF NAMIBIAN COMMUNITY
RADIOS USING THE UNESCO GSIM

$12 244,00

$10 000,00

$9 090,91

19

CAMEROON: SUSTAINING LOCAL
DEVELOPMENT THROUGH COMMUNITY
RADIO EMPOWERMENT AND NETWORKING

$23 000,00

$17 000,00

$15 454,55

20

CENTRAL AFRICAN REPUBLIQUE:
STRENGTHENING JOURNALISTS' CAPACITY IN
THE PRODUCTION OF DIGITAL AUDIOVISUAL
PROGRAMMES

$13 510,00

$9 000,00

$8 181,82

21

CHAD: STRENGTHENING JOURNALISTS'
CAPACITY IN ELECTION COVERAGE

$21 600,00

$16 000,00

$14 545,45




TRAINING OF CENTRAL AFRICAN MEDIA IN
JOURNALIST SAFETY DURING ELECTION

PERIOD
22 $23 480,00 $17 000,00 $15 454,55

TOTAL
PROJECTS

TOTAL AFRICA
$262 000,00 $238 181,82 APPROVED:

17

ARAB REGION
PROJ. | NAME OF PROJECT AMOUNT AMOUNT | AMOUNT (USD) DECISION
NO. REQUESTED BY | ALLOCATED INCL. | ALLOC. EXCL. 10%
BENEFICIARY | 10% OHC (USD) | OVERHEAD
(UsD)

23 JORDAN: NETWORKING JORDANIAN $26 030,00 $0,00 | $0,00 NOT

COMMUNITY MEDIA APPROVED
24 SUDAN: BUILDING CAPACITY OF WOMEN $26 000,00 $20 000,00 | $18 181,82

JOURNALISTS ON SAFETY IN SUDAN
25 MAURITANIA: TRAINING IN AUDIOVISUAL $19 630,00 $11 000,00 | $10 000,00

MEDA JOURNALISM TECHNIQUES FOR

FEMALE TRAINERS




26 TUNISIA: CREATION OF A SUPPORT FUND $10 620,00 $8 500,00 | $7 727,27
FOR TUNISIAN ASSOCIATIVE RADIOS

27 MOROCCO: COMMUNITY MEDIA: $20 800,00 $14 000,00 | $12 727,27
SUPPORTING PLURALISM AND
PROFESSIONALISM IN MOROCCO

28 PALESTINE: PROMOTING MARGINALIZED $34 890,00 $20 000,00 | $18 181,82

VOICES THROUGH COMMUNITY REPORTING
(COMMUNITY STORIES OF THE WEEK)

TOTAL ARAB REGION

ASIA AND THE PACIFIC

$73 500,00

$66 818,18

TOTAL
PROJECTS
APPROVED:
5

ONLINE JOURNALISTS IN THE ACCESS TO
INFORMATION PROCESS

PROJ. | NAME OF PROJECT AMOUNT AMOUNT | AMOUNT (USD) DECISION
NO. REQUESTED BY | ALLOCATED INCL. | ALLOC. EXCL. 10%
BENEFICIARY 10% OHC (USD) | OVERHEAD
(USD)
29 KAZAKHSTAN: SAFETY OF PRINT AND $12 190,00 $10 000,00 | $9 090,91




30

SAMOA: TECHNICAL TRAINING FOR TV
NEWS CAMERA OPERATORS AND EDITORS
IN SAMOA

$10 000,00

$7 000,00

$6 363,64

31

REGIONAL: BUILDING THE CAPACITY OF
MEDIA ASSOCIATIONS TO PROMOTE PRESS
FREEDOM IN THE PACIFIC

$35 700,00

$25 000,00

$22 727,27

32

VIETNAM: LEGAL ENFORCEMENT TOWARDS
JOURNALISTS' PROFESSIONAL RIGHTS IN
VIETNAM

$18 000,00

$11 000,00

$10 000,00

33

CAMBODIA: PROMOTING GENDER
MAINSTREAMING IN THE MEDIA THROUGH
CITIZEN JOURNALISM IN CAMBODIA

$21 805,00

$14 000,00

$12 727,27

34

THAILAND: PROMOTING CITIZEN
JOURNALISM FOR SUSTAINABLE
DEVELOPMENT IN NORTHERN THAILAND

$17 500,00

$12 000,00

$10 909,09

35

MYANMAR: MAINSTREAMING ETHNIC
ISSUES INTO NATIONAL MEDIA COVERAGE
IN MYANMAR

$30 400,00

$15 000,00

$13 636,36

36

REGIONAL: BUILDING INSTITUTIONAL
CAPACITY OF ABU MEMBERS TO REPORT ON
CLIMATE CHANGE AND DRR

$36 000,00

$0,00

$0,00

NOT
APPROVED




37

TIMOR-LESTE: CAPACITY BUILDING FOR
JOURNALISTS AND MEDIA MANAGERS IN
TIMOR-LESTE

$29 978,00

$18 000,00

$16 363,64

38

NEPAL: POLICY REFORM FOR ENSURING
INCLUSION FOR MARGINALIZED
COMMUNITY IN NEPALI MEDIA

$10 000,00

$8 000,00

$7272,73

39

INDIA: STRENGHTENING COMMUNITY
RADIO IN INDIA: A NATIONAL
CONSULTATION ON POLICY REFORM

$11 750,00

$9 000,00

$8 181,82

40

BANGLADESH: AWARENESS, ADVOCACY
AND ACTION: PROMOTING THE SAFETY OF
JOURNALISTS IN BANGLADESH

$10 032,00

$9 000,00

$8 181,82

41

MALDIVES: A NATIONAL CONSULTATION ON
THE SAFETY OF JOURNALISTS AND THE ISSUE
OF IMPUNITY

$11 001,00

$8 000,00

$7272,73

42

BHUTAN: BUILDING THE CAPACITIES OF
MEDIA PROFESSIONALS IN BHUTAN

$15 000,00

$10 000,00

$9 090,91

43

SRI LANKA: PROMOTING MEDIA ETHICS AND
MEDIA SELF-REGULATION IN SRI LANKA

$16 355,00

$12 000,00

$10 909,09




44

REGIONAL: DISASTER MANAGEMENT
THROUGH COMMUNITY RADIO

$37 320,00

$25 000,00

$22 727,27

45

UZBEKISTAN: PROMOTING QUALITY
JOURNALISM THROUGH CAPACITY
BUILDING OF MEDIA PROFESSIONALS IN
UZBEKISTAN

$35 000,00

$16 000,00

$14 545,45

46

REGIONAL: CAPACITY BUILDING OF
JOURNALIST EDUCATORS ON CLIMATE
CHANGE & WATER MANAGEMENT USING
UNESCO MODEL CU

$33 820,00

$17 000,00

$15 454,55

47

REGIONAL: MEDIA AND ICT SOLUTIONS FOR
CLIMATE CHANGE ADAPTATION AND
DISASTER RISK REDUCTION TRAINING

TOTAL ASIA AND THE PACIFIC

$28 885,00

$0,00

$226 000,00

$0,00

$205 454,55

NOT
APPROVED

TOTAL
PROJECTS
APPROVED:
17




GLOBAL

AMOUNT
YR GRETeI REQUESTED BY AMOUNT AMOUNT (USD)
PROJ. BENEFICIARY ALLOCATED INCL.  ALLOC. EXCL. 10%
NO. (USD)  10% OHC (USD) OVERHEAD DECISION
INTERNATIONAL: MAPPING MEDIA FREEDOM
48 $34 820,00 $30 000,00 $27 272,73

TOTAL
PROJECTS
APPROVED:
1

TOTAL GLOBAL $30 000,00 $27 272,73

LATIN AMERICA AND THE CARIBBEAN

PRO.J. NAME OF PROJECT AMOUNT AMOUNT | AMOUNT (USD) DECISION
NO. REQUESTED BY | ALLOCATED INCL. | ALLOC. EXCL. 10%
BENEFICIARY 10% OHC (USD) | OVERHEAD
(UsD)
49 DOMINICAN REPUBLIC: SUPPORTING LAW $30 000,00 $15 000,00 | $13 636,36

REFORM TO PROMOTE MEDIA
DEVELOPMENT IN THE DOMINICAN
REPUBLIC




50

CUBA: CAPACITY BUILDING FOR MEDIA LAW
REFORM IN CUBA

$10 000,00

$8 000,00

$7 272,73

51

REGIONAL: STRATEGIES FOR A SELF
REGULATORY FRAMEWORK

$19 500,00

$11 000,00

$10 000,00

52

JAMAICA: CAPACITY BUILDING ON
INVESTIGATIVE JOURNALISM

$24 180,00

$15 000,00

$13 636,36

53

MEXICO: HANDBOOK FOR SCHOOLS OF
JOURNALISM ON THE APPLICATION OF
INDICATORS REGARDING WOMEN IN THE
MEDIA

$35 000,00

$16 000,00

$14 545,45

54

REGIONAL: STRENGTHENING THE TRAINING
FOR JUDGES AND OTHER LEGAL
PROFESSIONALS IN THE AMERICAS ON FoE

$35 000,00

$20 000,00

$18 181,82

55

PARAGUAY: TRAINING PARAGUAYAN
JUDGES ON ACCESS TO INFORMATION AND
THE ISSUE OF IMPUNITY

$10 000,00

$7 000,00

$6 363,64

56

URUGUAY: DEMOCRATIZATION OF
COMMUNICATION IN URUGUAY:
DISSEMINATION OF THE NEW LEGAL
FRAMEWORK

$10 000,00

$6 500,00

$5909,09




57 ARGENTINA: SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITY $10 000,00 $7 000,00 | $6 363,64
RADIOS IN ARGENTINA

58 REGIONAL: STRENGTHENING CAPACITIES $29 570,00 $15 000,00 | $13 636,36
AND DEMOCRATIZING KNOWLEDGE ABOUT
PROTECTION MECHANISMS AND FREE
EXPRESSION

59 HONDURAS: STRENGTHENING THE SKILLS $15 000,00 $9000,00 | $8 181,82
AND SAFETY OF COMMUNICATORS AND
MEMBERS OF THE RAPCOS ALERT NETWORK

TOTAL

TOTAL LATIN AMERICA AND THE CARIBBEAN $129 500,00 $117 727,27 PROJECTS
APPROVED:11

GRAND TOTAL (PROJECTS + SPECIAL ALLOCATIONS)

GRAND OVERALL PROJECTS TOTAL (incl.
overhead) $721 000,00

TOTAL SPECIAL ALLOCATIONS $120 000,00
ABSOLUTE TOTAL $841 000,00







